‘| Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 03-15-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0310 6549 DNR2300000001 2

Procurement Folder: 1106304

Document Name: Coopers Rock New Cabins & Campground

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Coopers Rock New Cabins & Campground

Change Order No. 01 issued to establish the contract
beginning and ending dates per the atiached

documentation.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Ill
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-03-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-08-21
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000185024 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
WOLFES EXCAVATING LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
70 Columbia Bivd Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
Clarksburg wv 26301-2606
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-842-9050  Extension: 2 3

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 Not Entered

#3 Not Entered

#4 Not Entered

FILELOCATION

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION
324 4TH AVE
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25305

us

SUPERINTENDENT
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

COOPERS ROCK STATE FOREST

61 COUNTY LINE DR

BRUCETON MILLS WV 26525-5505

us

3 - IS~ 2R3 RET

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

[ Total Order Amount: $5,960,425.02

PUH:HA ING DIVISI THORIZATION ATTOR @fmgp L ASTOFORM |ENCU RANCE CERTIF! TIONas 3)-30a3
DATE: —3 /_r %) }3 DATE: , . N DATE:DJ e
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O E ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

S2oleo25

Date Printed: Mar 15, 2023 Order Number:

CPO 0310 6549 DNR2300000001 2 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 issued to establish contract start date per the attached Notice to Proceed letter.

Contract start and end dates: 03/01/2023 - 08/21/2024.

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 5960425.02
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2023-03-01 2024-08-21
Commeodity Line Description: Campground Construction
Extended Description:
Campground Construction
Order Number: CPO 0310 6549 DNR2300000001 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

Date Printed: Mar 15, 2023




WEST VIRGINIA

Governor Jim Justice D N R Director Brett W. McMillion

February 28, 2023

Trent Shepherd. Estimaic:
Wolfe's Excavating, LLC
70 Columbia Bivd.
Ciarksburg, WV 26301

Re: Coopers Rock State Forest
New Cabins & Campground CPO DNR 2300000001

Notice to Proceed

Dear Mr. Shepherd

You are nofified to proceed with construction on the subject project on March
1,2023. The 540-day confract time requires that all work be completed by August
21,2024. Liquidated damages may be assessed in the amount of $500 per calendar day

after this date.
If you have any questions, please contact me at 304-5560-4892.

Sincerely,

Rstiril Deran

Deborah Demyan, Project Engineer
WV DNR Parks & Recreation
Planning, Engineering & Maintenance

cc:
Matt Yeager, Deputy Chief, PEM and Special Projects
Jamie Adkins, Chief Procurement Officer

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES | PLANNING | ENGINEERING | MAINTENANCE
324 4th Avenue | South Charleston, WV 25303 | ph (304) 558-2764 | fax {304) 558-0077 | WVdnr.gov



