
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 





Date Printed: Nov 15, 2022 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1106304

Solicitation Description: Coopers Rock New Cabins & Campground

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2022-11-15 13:30 SR 0310 ESR11152200000002378 1

VENDOR

000000185024
WOLFES EXCAVATING LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0310 DNR2300000005

Total Bid: 5960425.0199999995529651641845703125Response Date: 2022-11-15 Response Time: 13:26:40

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Joseph E Hager III
(304) 558-2306
joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Nov 15, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Campground Construction    5960425.02

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72000000    

Commodity Line Comments: Base bid

Extended Description:
Campground Construction









































































Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
$5,960,425.02

Trent
Typewritten Text
Five million nine hundred sixty thousand four
hundred twenty five dollars and two cents



Trent
Typewritten Text
$2,640,000.00

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two million six hundred forty thousand dollars
and zero cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
$2,557,500.00

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two million five hundred fifty seven thousand
five hundred dollars and zero cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
$2,557,500.00

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two million five hundred fifty seven thousand
five hundred dollars and zero cents



Trent
Typewritten Text
63,112.68

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
13,678.05

Trent
Typewritten Text
2,434.32

Trent
Typewritten Text
71,527.48

Trent
Typewritten Text
110,931.97

Trent
Typewritten Text
14.20

Trent
Typewritten Text
9.66

Trent
Typewritten Text
52,957.65

Trent
Typewritten Text
140.26

Trent
Typewritten Text
135.40

Trent
Typewritten Text
26.00

Trent
Typewritten Text
28.98

Trent
Typewritten Text
32.36

Trent
Typewritten Text
36.40

Trent
Typewritten Text
3.59

Trent
Typewritten Text
89.41

Trent
Typewritten Text
Sixty three thousand one
hundred twelve dollars and
sixty eight cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Thirteen thousand six
hundred seventy eight
dollars and five cents

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two thousand four hundred
thirty four dollars and thirty
two cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Seventy one thousand five
hundred twenty seven dollars
and forty eight cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One hundred ten thousand
nine hundred thirty one
dollars and ninety seven cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Fourteen dollars and twenty
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Nine dollars and sixty six
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Fifty two thousand nine
hundred fifty seven dollars
and sixty five cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One hundred forty dollars
and twenty six cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One hundred thirty five
dollars and forty cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Twenty six dollars and zero
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Twenty eight dollars and
ninety eight cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Thirty two dollars and
thirty six cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Thirty six dollars and forty
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Three dollars and fifty nine
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Eighty nine dollars and
forty one cents

Trent
Typewritten Text



Trent
Typewritten Text
112.33

Trent
Typewritten Text
126.09

Trent
Typewritten Text
27.58

Trent
Typewritten Text
37.70

Trent
Typewritten Text
49.89

Trent
Typewritten Text
1,898.69

Trent
Typewritten Text
555.11

Trent
Typewritten Text
2.71

Trent
Typewritten Text
204.09

Trent
Typewritten Text
11,279.11

Trent
Typewritten Text
2,865.68

Trent
Typewritten Text
67,900.67

Trent
Typewritten Text
52,728.59

Trent
Typewritten Text
87.98

Trent
Typewritten Text
162.77

Trent
Typewritten Text
7,232.99

Trent
Typewritten Text
690.79

Trent
Typewritten Text
7.65

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
One hundred twelve dollars
and thirty three cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One hundred twenty six
dollars and nine cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Twenty seven dollars and
fifty eight cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Thirty seven dollars and
seventy cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Forty nine dollars and eighty
nine cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One thousand eight hundred
ninety eight dollars and
sixty nine cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Five hundred fifty five dollars
and eleven cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two dollars and seventy one
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two hundred four dollars and
nine cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Eleven thousand two hundred
seventy nine dollars and
eleven cents

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two thousand eight hundred
sixty five dollars and sixty
eight cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Sixty seven thousand nine
hundred dollars and sixty
seven cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Fifty two thousand seven
hundred twenty eight dollars
and fifty nine cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Eighty seven dollars and
ninety eight cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One hundred sixty two dollars
and seventy seven cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Seven thousand two hundred
thirty two dollars and ninety
nine cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Six hundred ninety dollars
and seventy nine cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Seven dollars and sixty five
cents



Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
2.00

Trent
Typewritten Text
97.41

Trent
Typewritten Text
33.50

Trent
Typewritten Text
36.65

Trent
Typewritten Text
8.54

Trent
Typewritten Text
24.38

Trent
Typewritten Text
369.01

Trent
Typewritten Text
4,505.42

Trent
Typewritten Text
190.70

Trent
Typewritten Text
1,116.85

Trent
Typewritten Text
1,210.37

Trent
Typewritten Text
2,609.74

Trent
Typewritten Text
2,098.02

Trent
Typewritten Text
533.88

Trent
Typewritten Text
97,275.12

Trent
Typewritten Text
62.59

Trent
Typewritten Text
32.11

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two dollars and zero cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Ninety seven dollars and
forty one cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Thirty three dollars and fifty
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Thirty six dollars and sixty
five cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Eight dollars and fifty four
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Twenty four dollars and
thirty eight cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Three hundred sixty nine
dollars and one cent

Trent
Typewritten Text
Four thousand five hundred
five dollars and forty two
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One hundred ninety dollars
and seventy cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One thousand one hundred
sixteen dollars and eighty
five cents

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
One thousand two hundred
ten dollars and thirty seven
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two thousand six hundred
nine dollars and seventy
four cents

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two thousand ninety eight
dollars and two cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Five hundred thirty three
dollars and eighty eight cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Ninety seven thousand
two hundred seventy five
dollars and twelve cents

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
Sixty two dollars and fifty nine
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Thirty two dollars and eleven
cents



Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
912,433.86

Trent
Typewritten Text
13.09

Trent
Typewritten Text
9.50

Trent
Typewritten Text
1,042.96

Trent
Typewritten Text
2,002.52

Trent
Typewritten Text
1,390.54

Trent
Typewritten Text
7,013.48

Trent
Typewritten Text
414.55

Trent
Typewritten Text
170.85

Trent
Typewritten Text
3,672.81

Trent
Typewritten Text
2,024.01

Trent
Typewritten Text
0.30

Trent
Typewritten Text
80,615.43

Trent
Typewritten Text
2,798,582.80

Trent
Typewritten Text
Thirteen dollars and nine
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Nine dollars and fifty cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One thousand forty two
dollars and ninety six cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two thousand two dollars
and fifty two cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One thousand three hundred
ninety dollars and fifty four
cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Seven thousand thirteen
dollars and forty eight cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Four hundred fourteen
dollars and fifty five cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
One hundred seventy dollars
and eighty five cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Three thousand six hundred
seventy two dollars and
eighty one cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two thousand twenty four
dollars and one cent

Trent
Typewritten Text
Zero dollars and thirty cents

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
Nine hundred twelve thousand four
hundred thirty three dollars and eighty
six cents

Trent
Typewritten Text

Trent
Typewritten Text
Eighty thousand six hundred fifteen
dollars and forty three cents

Trent
Typewritten Text
Two million seven hundred ninety eight
thousand five hundred eighty two
dollars and eighty cents

Trent
Typewritten Text


















